Edition : 23rd
Date : 13/07/1997

Venue : Post Office Club, Reading
Last Years Final : (1996) Kevin Tunstall (Berks) beat Tony Walsh (Oxon)

ALL ENGLAND INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP 1997

Winner Les Green (Kent)

Runner-up Mark Sawyer (Berks)

High Break Les Green (Kent) 20,750

MAIN COMP

Group 1

Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave| Legs Won PTS

1|Mark Sawyer Berks 4 3 i | 76,710 0,589 7 17
2 |Pete Welch Crxon 4 4 (8] 54,950 8,119 5 14
3|Pete Farrelly Morthants 4 2 2 41,770 5221 4 10
4| Pete Doherty Cambs 4 1 3 25570 3196 2 5
5|Chris Newson Hants 4 0 4 24 620 3078 2 4

Pete Welch Oxon 3,070 12,340 15,410 Mark Sawyer Berks 8,680 0 8,680

Pete Farrelly Northants 2,570 11,820 14,390 Pete Doherty Cambs 3,650 710 4,360

Pete Doherty Cambs 4,710 3,650 8,360 Chris Newson Hants 150 6,750 6,900

Pete Welch Oxon 12,340 2,550 14,890 Pete Farrelly Northants 260 11,680 11,940

Mark Sawyer Berks 16,340 11,270 27,610 Pete Farrelly Northants 90 7,410 7,500

Pete Welch Oxon 13,420 5,300 18,720 Chris Newson Hants 220 6,480 6,700

Pete Welch Oxon 12,110 3,820 15,930 Pete Doherty Cambs 1,460 3,210 4,670

Mark Sawyer Berks 15,740 5,320 21,060 Chris Newson Hants 3,260 1,710 4,970

Mark Sawyer Berks 12,360 7,000 19,360 Pete Doherty Cambs 3,180 5,000 8,180

Pete Farrelly Northants 3,190 4,750 7,940 Chris Newson Hants 1,980 4,070 6,050

Group 2

Pos|Player County P W L Score Ave| Legs Won PTS

1|Les Green Kent 3 3 ] 59,000 0,833 5 13
Z|Terry Oakley Surrey 3 2 1 57 060 g.510 4 10
3|5ean Taylor SLSSER 3 1 2 28.320 4720 2 5
&|Dino Clarke Bucks 3 (] 3 16,640 2773 1 2

Les Green Kent 20,750 610 21,360 Terry Oakley Surrey 0 12,190 12,190

Sean Taylor Sussex 6,740 14,190 20,930 Dino Clarke Bucks 1,630 1,860 3,490

Terry Oakley Surrey 15,530 14,340 29,870 Sean Taylor Sussex 40 1,210 1,250

Les Green Kent 6,720 10,590 17,310 Dino Clarke Bucks 4,320 3,650 7,970

Terry Oakley Surrey 14,810 190 15,000 Dino Clarke Bucks 690 4,490 5,180

Les Green Kent 9,140 11,190 20,330 Sean Taylor Sussex 3,960 2,180 6,140

Final

Les Green Kent 19,810 160 19,970 Mark Sawyer Berks 0 17,740 17,740

RANKING POINTS
Pos Player

Les Green
Mark Sawyer
Pete Welch
Terry Oakley
Pete Farrelly
Sean Taylor
Pete Doherty
Chris Newson
Dino Clarke
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High Breaks
Men

Player

Les Green
Les Green
Mark Sawyer
Mark Sawyer
Mark Sawyer
Pete Welch
Pete Farrelly
Mark Sawyer
Pete Welch
Pete Farrelly
Les Green
Terry Oakley
Les Green

O 00 NOUL D WN B

N
w N 2 O

County

Kent
Berks
Oxon
Surrey
Northants
Sussex
Cambs
Hants
Bucks

County
Kent
Kent
Berks
Berks
Berks
Oxon
Northants
Berks
Oxon
Northants
Kent
Surrey
Kent

22.30
19.25
13.30
13.10
7.90
5.30
3.75
3.00
2.00

Round
Grp 2
FINAL
Grp 1
FINAL
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 1
Grp 2
Grp 2
Grp 2

Break
20,750
19,810
12,870
12,410
12,360
12,340
11,740
11,270
10,870
10,710
10,500
10,330
10,090
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